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December 28, 2006 
 
 
MEMORANDUM 
 
TO:  Executive Directors 
  Area Agencies on Aging 
 
FROM: Tim M. Catherman 
  Director Administrative Services 
 
RE:   2007 State Holiday Schedule 
 
The Virginia Department of Human Resource Management has issued the holiday 
schedule for 2007.  The following days have been designated state holidays. 
 

Monday, January 1 – New Year's Day 
Tuesday, January 2 – Day After New Year's Day 
Friday, January 12 – Lee-Jackson Day 
Monday, January 15 – Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 
Monday, February 19 – George Washington's Birthday 
Monday, May 28 – Memorial Day 
Wednesday, July 4 – Independence Day 
Monday, September 3 – Labor Day 
Monday, October 8 – Columbus Day and Yorktown Victory Day 
Monday, November 12 – Veterans' Day (observed) 
Wednesday, November 21 (Half Day) – Day Before Thanksgiving 
Thursday, November 22 – Thanksgiving Day 
Friday, November 23 – Day After Thanksgiving 
Monday, December 24 – Christmas Eve 
Tuesday, December 25 – Christmas Day 
Monday, December 31 – New Year’s Eve 

 
The calendar can also be found at http://www.dhrm.virginia.gov.  If you have any 
questions, please call me at (804) 662-9309. 

http://www.dhrm.virginia.gov/
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MEMORANDUM 
 
TO: Executive Directors 
 Area Agencies on Aging 
 
FROM: Tim M. Catherman 
 Director Administrative Services 
 
DATE: December 28, 2006 
 
SUBJECT: Ms. Virginia Senior America Orientation Luncheon 
 
Below is a press release from Pinky O'Neil, Public Relations Director and Ms. Senior 
America State Director, concerning an orientation luncheon for the Virginia Senior 
America Pageant. 
 

For Immediate Release 
 

Ms. Virginia Senior America Orientation Luncheon 
  

Ms. Virginia Senior America is searching for candidates to participate in the June, 2007 
Pageant.  A complimentary Candidates Orientation Luncheon will be held Wednesday, 
January 24 from 10 AM - 2 PM. at the Fountains at Washington House at 5100 Fillmore 
Ave., Alexandria, Virginia  22311.  Phone:  703-845-5000. 
  
Women who have reached the 'Age of Elegance' 60 years and better, are residents of 
Virginia for 6 months or more and citizens of the US are eligible.  
  
Please contact Pinky O'Neil, State Director, ASAP to receive an invitation.  Phone: 703-
481-1715 
 
Pinky O'Neil 
State Director 
Ms. Virginia Senior America Pageant 
pinkyon@aol.com, www.msvirginiasenior.com, www.senioramerica.org

mailto:pinkyon@aol.com
http://www.msvirginiasenior.com/
http://www.senioramerica.org/
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